APRIL 16, 2019

APPROVAL OF BID
VARIOUS SCHOOLS

The following resolution was offered by and seconded by
, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Jefferson County Public Schools for Paving Package at
Various Schools and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facility Planning, bids were received, publicly opened and read
aloud on March 21, 2019 and;

WHEREAS, six (6) contractors bid for multiple prime contracts which includes the furnishing of all labor,
materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material required to
complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended by the
Architect for this project:

Allterrain Paving & Construction, LLC 9,984.48
2235 Corydon Pike
New Albany, IN 47150

Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. 64,500
P.O. Box 32065
Louisville, KY 40232

Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc. 68,230
3800 Crittenden Drive
Louisville, KY 40209

Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc. 596,051
263 Eiler Ave
Louisville, KY 40233

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Cash — General Fund.

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract be awarded
to the qualified bidders.

Respectfully,
Martin A. Pollio
Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson County
Board of Education on __April 16, 2019 and the following voted:

VOTING AYE:

VOTING NAY:

PASSED AND APPROVED:




SCHOOLS

Alex R. Kennedyv Elementary

Blue Lick Elementary School
Carrithers Middle School
Chenoweth Elementary School

Coral Ridge Elementary School
Fairdale High School

Fern Creek High School
Iroquois High School
Louisville Male High School
Minors Lane Elementary School

Riverport Education Center

Stonestreet Elementary School

Stuart Academy
Wilder Elementary School
TOTAL CONTRACT

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Allterrain Paving & Construction, LLC

Minority

0%

Women

0%

Self-Performed

100%

Hall Contracting

of Kentucky, I

Minority

0%

Women

0%

Self-Performed

100%

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE
AT

VARIOUS SCHOOLS

ARPIL 16, 2019

ALLTERRAIN FLYNN HALL
PAVING BROTHERS CONTRACTING
81,741.58 60,900 58,800
140,566.97 87,453 89,315
118,472.26 67,000 67,075
69,187.45 50,216 47,850
80,698.62 49,400 46,685
171,070.40 114,042 109,645
89,321.00 50,700 49,015
104,090.54 64,500 73,045
106,051.55 67,500 63,615
108,511.20 75,500 68,230
9,984.48 15,700 13,785
20,196.60 22,300 19,415
93,692.88 63,600 62,150
109,313.31 77,000 74,200
9,984.48 64,500 68,230

LOUISVILLE

Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc.

PAVING

62,100
94,000
86,150
55,272
52,300
120,800
51,520
108,500
72,350
83,000
16,500
20,750
68,150
92,450

Minority

0%

Women

0%

Self-Performed

99%

Minority

0%

Women

0%

Self-Performed

100%

MAC

CONSTRUCTION
64,650
94,875
79,995
52,000
55,900
130,519
54,000
82,650
75,967
80,440
14,500
19,500
71,365
84,525

Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc.

RIVERSIDE
PAVING
48,800
77,310
58,000
42,750
39,555
98,641
39,890
64,900
56,400
68,710
10,800
14,300
54,650
65,755
596,051



