APRIL 16, 2019

APPROVAL OF BID VARIOUS SCHOOLS

	The	following	resolution , that;	was	offered	by		and	seconded	by
Various			nd specification	ons were	e prepared l	by Jeffers	son County I	Public Schools for	Paving Packa	ge at
aloud o		REAS, by auth n 21, 2019 au		ne Direc	tor of Facilit	y Plannin	ng, bids were	e received, public	ly opened and	read
materia			contractors to complete t			me contr	acts which	includes the furn	ishing of all la	abor,
comple		REAS, this bio project, and;	d includes all	sub-con	ntractors, al	lowances	s, types of e	equipment and m	aterial require	ed to
Archited		REAS, the fol nis project:	lowing is a s	tatemen	it of the lo	west qua	llified bid su	ubmitted and rec	ommended by	y the
	2235	rain Paving & Corydon Pike Albany, IN 47		, LLC				9,984.4	8	
	P.O. E	Brothers Co Box 32065 Ville, KY 4023	ntracting, Inc.					64,500		
	3800	ontracting of Crittenden D ville, KY 4020		ic.				68,230		
	263 E	side Paving a iler Ave ville, KY 4023	nd Contractin	g Compa	any, Inc.			596,051		
	WHER	REAS, this wo	ork is to be fin	anced b	y the Cash	– Genera	al Fund.			
		s Board does I bidders.	s hereby appr	ove the	recommend	dation of	the Superin	itendent that a co	ontract be awa	arded
			Respectfully Martin A. Po Superintend	ollio						
- 5	Secretai	y, Board of I	Education				Chairman,	Board of Education	on .	
			hairman put t oril 16, 2019					olution before th	e Jefferson Co	ounty
VOTING	S AYE:									-
VOTING	S NAY:									- -
PASSED	AND A	APPROVED:								

BID TABULATION

PAVING PACKAGE AT VARIOUS SCHOOLS

ARPIL 16, 2019

SCHOOLS	ALLTERRAIN PAVING	FLYNN BROTHERS	HALL CONTRACTING	LOUISVILLE PAVING	MAC CONSTRUCTION	RIVERSIDE PAVING
Alex R. Kennedy Elementary	81,741.58	60,900	58,800	62,100	64,650	48,800
Blue Lick Elementary School	140,566.97	87,453	89,315	94,000	94,875	77,310
Carrithers Middle School	118,472.26	67,000	67,075	86,150	79,995	58,000
Chenoweth Elementary School	69,187.45	50,216	47,850	55,272	52,000	42,750
Coral Ridge Elementary School	80,698.62	49,400	46,685	52,300	55,900	39,555
Fairdale High School	171,070.40	114,042	109,645	120,800	130,519	98,641
Fern Creek High School	89,321.00	50,700	49,015	51,520	54,000	39,890
Iroquois High School	104,090.54	64,500	73,045	108,500	82,650	64,900
Louisville Male High School	106,051.55	67,500	63,615	72,350	75,967	56,400
Minors Lane Elementary School	108,511.20	75,500	68,230	83,000	80,440	68,710
Riverport Education Center	9,984.48	15,700	13,785	16,500	14,500	10,800
Stonestreet Elementary School	20,196.60	22,300	19,415	20,750	19,500	14,300
Stuart Academy	93,692.88	63,600	62,150	68,150	71,365	54,650
Wilder Elementary School	109,313.31	77,000	74,200	92,450	84,525	65,755
TOTAL CONTRACT	9,984.48	64,500	68,230			596,051

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Allterrain Paving & Construction, LLC

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	100%

Hall Contracting of Kentucky, Inc.

Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	100%

Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc.

	<u> </u>
Minority	0%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	99%

Riverside Paving and Contracting Company, Inc.

Kiveiside i avilig alla Colitia				
Minority	0%			
Women	0%			
Self-Performed	100%			